Valley Clean Energy

Electric Generation Rate Schedule Comparison

Agricultural Customers

VCE Rates + HEAE .
PG&E Rate|VCE Rate Time of Use Period VCE Rates PG&E PG&E Currer_lt Discount
(Gen Only) [ Surcharges Generation | from PG&E
Surcharges
Rate
Summer| 0.08086 0.02516 0.10602 0.10874 2.5%
AG-1-A AG1A Winter| 0.05987 0.02516 0.08503 0.08721 2.5%
Connected Load Summer (kW) 1.45 0 1.45 1.49 2.7%
Summer| 0.08402 0.02516 0.10918 0.11198 2.5%
Winter| 0.05995 0.02516 0.08511 0.08729 2.5%
AG-1-B AGIB Max Demand Summer (kW) 2.18 0 2.18 2.24 2.7%
Primary Voltage Discount - Max Demand Summer (kW) 0.83 0 0.83 0.83 0.0%
Peak Summer| 0.26021 0.02516 0.28537 0.29269 2.5%
Off-Peak Summer| 0.04672 0.02516 0.07188 0.07372 2.5%
AG-RA AGRA Part-Peak Winter| 0.05432 0.02516 0.07948 0.08152 2.5%
Off-Peak Winter[ 0.04250 0.02516 0.06766 0.06939 2.5%
Connected Load Summer (kW) 1.40 0 1.40 1.44 2.8%
Peak Summer| 0.23255 0.02516 0.25771 0.26432 2.5%
Off-Peak Summer| 0.04618 0.02516 0.07134 0.07317 2.5%
Part-Peak Winter| 0.04029 0.02516 0.06545 0.06713 2.5%
AG-RB AGRB Off-Peak Winter| 0.03058 0.02516 0.05574 0.05717 2.5%
Max Demand Summer (kW) 2.08 0 2.08 2.13 2.3%
Max Peak Demand Summer (kW) 2.33 0 2.33 2.39 2.5%
Primary Voltage Discount - Max Demand Summer (kW) 0.54 0 0.54 0.54 0.0%
Peak Summer| 0.22454 0.02516 0.2497 0.2561 2.5%
Off-Peak Summer| 0.04381 0.02516 0.06897 0.07074 2.5%
AG-VA AGVA Part-Peak Winter| 0.05269 0.02516 0.07785 0.07985 2.5%
Off-Peak Winter| 0.04111 0.02516 0.06627 0.06797 2.5%
Connected Load Summer (kW) 1.46 0 1.46 1.50 2.7%
Peak Summer| 0.20542 0.02516 0.23058 0.23649 2.5%
Off-Peak Summer| 0.04424 0.02516 0.06940 0.07118 2.5%
Part-Peak Winter| 0.04054 0.02516 0.06570 0.06738 2.5%
AG-VB AGVB Off-Peak Winter| 0.03078 0.02516 0.05594 0.05737 2.5%
Max Demand Summer (kW) 1.90 0 1.90 1.95 2.6%
Max Peak Demand Summer (kW) 2.45 0 2.45 2.51 2.4%
Primary Voltage Discount - Max Demand Summer (kW) 0.57 0 0.57 0.57 0.0%
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VCE Rates + HEAE .
PG&E Rate|VCE Rate Time of Use Period VCE Rates PG&E PG&E Currer_lt Discount
(Gen Only) [ Surcharges Generation | from PG&E
Surcharges Rate
Peak Summer| 0.14448 0.02516 0.16964 0.17399 2.5%
AG-4-A Off-Peak Summer 0.04807 0.02516 0.07323 0.07511 2.5%
AG-4-D AG4A Part-Peak W!nter 0.05245 0.02516 0.07761 0.0796 2.5%
Off-Peak Winter| 0.04096 0.02516 0.06612 0.06782 2.5%
Connected Load Summer (kW) 1.44 0 1.44 1.48 2.7%
Peak Summer| 0.10476 0.02516 0.12992 0.13325 2.5%
Off-Peak Summer| 0.05025 0.02516 0.07541 0.07734 2.5%
AG-4-B Part-Peak W?nter 0.04837 0.02516 0.07353 0.07542 2.5%
AG-4-E AG4B Off-Peak Winter| 0.03741 0.02516 0.06257 0.06417 2.5%
Max Demand Summer (kW) 2.55 0 2.55 2.62 2.7%
Max Peak Demand Summer (kW) 2.71 0 2.71 2.78 2.5%
Primary Voltage Discount - Max Demand Summer (kW) 0.65 0 0.65 0.65 0.0%
Peak Summer| 0.12477 0.02516 0.14993 0.15377 2.5%
Part-Peak Summer| 0.05971 0.02516 0.08487 0.08705 2.5%
Off-Peak Summer| 0.03608 0.02516 0.06124 0.06281 2.5%
AG-4-C Part-Peak W?nter 0.04279 0.02516 0.06795 0.06969 2.5%
AG-4-F AG4AC Off-Peak Winter| 0.03264 0.02516 0.05780 0.05928 2.5%
Max Peak Demand Summer (kW) 6.29 0 6.29 6.45 2.5%
Max Part-Peak Demand Summer (kW) 1.07 0 1.07 1.10 2.7%
Primary Voltage Discount - Max Peak Demand Summer (kW) 1.12 0 1.12 1.12 0.0%
Transmission Voltage Discount - Max Peak Demand Summer (kW) 2.06 0 2.06 2.06 0.0%
Peak Summer| 0.1336 0.02516 0.15876 0.16283 2.5%
AG-5-A Off-Peak Summer 0.05334 0.02516 0.0785 0.08051 2.5%
AG-5-D AG5A Part-Peak Winter| 0.05705 0.02516 0.08221 0.08432 2.5%
Off-Peak Winter| 0.04495 0.02516 0.07011 0.07191 2.5%
Connected Load Summer (kW) 3.95 0 3.95 4.05 2.5%
Peak Summer| 0.1299 0.02516 0.15506 0.15904 2.5%
Off-Peak Summer| 0.02697 0.02516 0.05213 0.05347 2.5%
Part-Peak Winter| 0.04842 0.02516 0.07358 0.07547 2.5%
AG-5-B AGSB Off-Peak Winter| 0.0181 0.02516 0.04326 0.04437 2.5%
AG-5-E Max Demand Summer (kW) 4.75 0 4.75 4.87 2.5%
Max Peak Demand Summer (kW) 5.95 0 5.95 6.10 2.5%
Primary Voltage Discount - Max Demand Summer (kW) 1.53 0 1.53 1.53 0.0%
Transmission Voltage Discount - Max Demand Summer (kW) 2.66 0 2.66 2.66 0.0%
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PG&E Rate|VCE Rate Time of Use Period VCE Rates PG&E PG&E Currer_lt Discount
(Gen Only) [ Surcharges Generation | from PG&E
Surcharges
Rate
Peak Summer| 0.10337 0.02516 0.12853 0.13183 2.5%
Part-Peak Summer| 0.04906 0.02516 0.07422 0.07612 2.5%
Off-Peak Summer| 0.02884 0.02516 0.05400 0.05538 2.5%
AG-5-B Part-Peak W?nter 0.03489 0.02516 0.06005 0.06159 2.5%
AG-5-E AG5C Off-Peak Winter| 0.02571 0.02516 0.05087 0.05217 2.5%
Max Peak Demand Summer (kW) 11.03 0 11.03 11.31 2.5%
Max Part-Peak Demand Summer (kW) 2.08 0 2.08 2.13 2.3%
Primary Voltage Discount - Max Peak Demand Summer (kW) 2.33 0 2.33 2.33 0.0%
Transmission Voltage Discount - Max Peak Demand Summer (KW) 4.36 0 4.36 4.36 0.0%
Peak Summer| 0.11484 0.02516 0.14000 0.14359 2.5%
Part-Peak Summer| 0.07534 0.02516 0.10050 0.10308 2.5%
Off-Peak Summer| 0.00711 0.02516 0.03227 0.0331 2.5%
Part-Peak Winter| 0.07893 0.02516 0.10409 0.10676 2.5%
AG-ICE AGICE Off-Peak Winter| 0.00711 0.02516 0.03227 0.0331 2.5%
Max Demand Summer (kW) 3.31 0 3.31 3.39 2.4%
Max Peak Demand Summer (kW) 3.53 0 3.53 3.62 2.5%
Primary Voltage Discount - Max Demand Summer (kW) 0.79 0 0.79 0.79 0.0%
Transmission Voltage Discount - Max Demand Summer (kW) 1.44 0 1.44 1.44 0.0%




